U.S. Accounted-For from the Vietnham War

Prisoners of War, Escapees, Returnees and Remains Recovered

Reported for: Michigan

Total Accounted: 37

Military
Service

USAF
USA
uUsmcC
usmcC
USA
USAF
USA
USAF
USAF
USA
USN
USAF
usmcC
USAF
USAF
USA
USA
USA
USAF
USN
USA
USAF
USMC
USAF
USN
USA
USAF
USA
USA
USN
USA
USN
USAF
USN
USAF
USN
USAF

Country of
Casualty

N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
Laos

Laos

N.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
Laos

Laos

S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
Laos

S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
Laos

S.Vietnam
Laos

Laos

N.Vietnam
Laos

Laos

S.Vietnam

Country of

Return Name

Vietnam ANDERSON, ROBERT DALE

Vietnam BARTON, ALAN KEITH

Vietnam BORTON, ROBERT CURTIS JR

Vietnam BROTZ, DANNY RAY

Vietnam BURGESS, JOHN LAWRENCE

Vietnam CAPLING, ELWYN R

Vietnam CARTER, JAMES DEVRIN

Vietnam COBEIL, EARL GLENN

Laos DENNANY, JAMES EUGENE

Laos DYE, MELVIN C

Vietnam ESTES, WALTER O

Vietnam FERGUSON, WALTER L

Vietnam HAMMOND, DENNIS WAYNE

Vietnam HAUER, LESLIE J

Vietnam HUARD, JAMES L

Vietnam JAKOVAC, JOHN ANDREW
KIPINA, MARSHALL F

Laos LABOHN, GARY RUSSELL

Vietnam LAPHAM, ROBERT GRANTHAN

Vietnam MCCORMICK, JOHN VERN

Vietnam MEDARIS, RICK EGGBURTUS

Vietnam MEYER, WILLIAM M

Vietnam NAHAN, JOHN BENEDICT Il

Vietnam NELSON, WILLIAM H

Vietnam PINEAU, ROLAND ROBERT

Vietnam ROBERTSON, MARK JOHN

Laos ROBINSON, LEWIS MERRITT

Vietnam ROSS, JLYNN JR

Vietnam SMITH, WILLIAM ARTHUR JR

Laos STEVENS, PHILLIP PAUL

Vietnam TERAN, REFUGIO THOMAS

Laos THORESEN, DONALD NELLIS

Laos TUCCI, ROBERT L

Vietnam VESCELIUS, MILTON JAMES

Laos WAGENER, DAVID RAYMOND

Laos WIDON, KENNETH HARRY

Vietnam WILSON, ROBERT ALLAN

Loss Date of
Rank Status Incident
05 NR 1972/10/06
E3 NR 1970/07/28
E2 NR 1966/08/28
E3 NR 1967/04/30
E5 NR 1970/06/30
o4 NR 1968/09/19
w1 NR 1968/06/13
03 KR 1967/11/05
04 NR 1969/11/12
E5 NR 1968/02/19
02 NR 1967/11/19
E7 NR 1972/12/18
E4 KR 1968/02/08
04 NR 1967/11/18
02 NR 1972/07/12
E5 NR 1967/05/31
E4 BR 1966/07/14
E4 NR 1968/11/30
04 NR 1968/02/08
02 NR 1965/12/01
E4 NR 1969/11/04
03 NR 1967/04/26
E3 NR 1967/08/03
06 NR 1966/07/20
E7 NR 1967/10/08
w1 NR 1971/02/10
05 NR 1967/06/04
E3 NR 1968/03/17
w1 NR 1968/09/27
02 NR 1968/01/11
E3 NR 1970/05/06
E5 NR 1968/01/11
03 NR 1969/11/12
04 NR 1967/09/21
03 NR 1966/10/20
E5 NR 1968/01/11
03 NR 1972/06/18

Returned Date

1990/09/13
1972/03/28
1993/02/08
1967/05/08
2012/04/10
1977/03/18
1993/10/05
1974/03/06
1999/04/12
2007/11/21
1977/09/30
1978/08/23
1989/01/24
1990/09/13
1988/12/15
1994/02/07
2016/02/17
1989/03/26
2005/11/16
1988/04/06
1973/07/09
1985/08/14
1994/06/08
1977/09/30
2005/08/12
1994/05/15
1988/02/19
1993/02/08
1999/05/05
2001/07/10
1996/06/13
2001/07/10
1999/04/12
1985/08/14
1996/01/13
2001/07/10
1993/10/05

Remains ID

Date Home of Record
10/22/1998 BATTLE CREEK, MI
1/28/1983 SAGINAW, MI
3/29/1995 BENTON HARBOR, MI
1/16/1974 DETROIT, MI
9/26/2012 KINGSLEY, MI
3/31/1977 DETROIT, MI
8/31/1995 CLARKSTON, MI
4/3/1974 PONTIAC, MI
9/8/2010 MATTAWAN, MI
2/4/2009 CARLETON, MI
10/25/1977 WILLIAMSTON, MI
9/11/1978 DETROIT, MI
4/3/2004 DETROIT, MI
1/31/1991 DETROIT, Ml
1/17/1997 DEARBORN, MI
2/6/1997 DETROIT, MI
2/1/2018 CALUMET, MI
2/1/1990 WIXON, Ml
7124/2006 MARSHALL, MI
7/18/1988 BURT, MI
9/5/1973 JENISON, MI
10/24/1985 TAYLOR, MI
7/10/2001 ALLEGAN, MI
10/25/1977 FILION, MI
6/12/2007 BERKLEY, MI
3/16/2004 DETROIT, Ml
3/5/1999 SAGINAW, MI
6/14/1996 DETROIT, MI
8/23/2000 BATTLE CREEK, MI
5/20/2003 TWIN LAKE, MI
2/28/2002 WESTLAND, MI
5/20/2003 DETROIT, Ml
9/8/2010 DETROIT, MI
10/24/1985 MILFORD, MI
9/4/1997 ANN ARBOR, M
5/20/2003 DETROIT, Ml
10/12/1994 DETROIT, MI

Report Totals:

Total AR -
Total BR -
Total EE -
Total KR -
Total NR -
Total RR -
Total BB -
Total MM -
Total KK -
Total XX -
Total PP -

Body Recovered:

Escapee:

POW Returnee:

Missing(Civilians Only):

Prisoner(Civilians Only):

AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned:

Died in Captivity, Remains Returned:

Remains Returned/Remains Recovered:

Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered:

Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned:
Presumptive Finding of Death:

Total:

End of Report

Status Codes: AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned

BB -Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered
BR - Body Recovered
EE - Escapee

Report Prepared: 02/15/2019 14:06

KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned
KR -Died In Captivity, Remains Returned

MM - Missing(Civilians Only)

NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered

PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only)
RR - POW Returnee
XX - Presumptive Finding of Death




